Contact Information:

Alabama ONE Kortney Milien 205-562-2369 kortneymilien@alabamaone.org

March 8, 2023

-For Immediate Release-

Alabama ONE Announces New Director of Agricultural Lending, Kelley Miller



Tuscaloosa, AL: Alabama ONE is proud to welcome Kelley Miller as the new Director of Agricultural Lending, effective March 3rd.

Alabama ONE°

One.Together.

Kelley Miller has joined Alabama ONE from First South Farm Credit located in Northport, AL where he worked in various positions from Loan Officer to his most recent role of Vice President Branch Manager. Kelley served as Vice President Branch Manager for twelve years during his twenty-one year tenure with the company. Kelley is a graduate of Auburn University where he earned a Bachelor of Science degree in Agricultural Business and Economics. Arriving to Alabama ONE as a sought-after leader, Kelley has served as a mentor for Farm Credit University's Commercial Ag Lending degree program. There, he also continued his education in Commercial Ag Lending and Mastering Sales Magnetism. Kelley will be bringing his vast knowledge in Agriculture and Lending to Alabama ONE to help continue expand Agricultural lending products.

Additionally, Kelley's experiences will benefit Alabama ONE moving forward through coaching, oversight, and leading the direction of Agricultural lending. "I am very excited to bring my years of experience to this amazing team, and now there will be only ONE place to call for Land and Agriculture loans, that's Alabama ONE!," says Kelley.

Chief Commercial Lending Officer, Ryan Stallings, stated, "Agricultural and Rural Land & Timber lending are a core area of focus at Alabama ONE. Kelley brings over 21 years of commercial agricultural lending experience in the West Alabama region. He is experienced in cattle, poultry, row crop, timber, and recreational real estate finance. We are looking forward to expanding our agricultural lending services to our rural members throughout the State of Alabama and believe his hire will enable us to accomplish this goal."

For additional information on Alabama ONE's Commercial, Land, and Agriculture products and services, please visit: https://www.alabamaone.org/product/ag-lending

About Alabama ONE

###

Alabama ONE Credit Union, based in Tuscaloosa, Alabama, was chartered in 1951 as the TRW Federal Credit Union. Today, Alabama ONE is a \$978+ million-dollar, full-service financial institution currently with 18 branches serving more than 78,000 Members throughout Tuscaloosa, Montgomery, Mobile, Jefferson and 18 other counties, as well as the employees, trustees, retirees, family members and members of the 23 Alabama rural electric cooperatives. Alabama ONE is now a statewide franchise reaching 57 of the 67 counties in Alabama. Alabama ONE provides a unique offering of consumer and business-related products, as well as wealth management and an in-house insurance agency. Alabama ONE is dedicated to giving Members the resources they need to build the strong financial future they deserve.

Federally insured by NCUA. Equal Housing Opportunity. For more information, please visit www.alabamaone.org.